(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Trinity Barnes Building Service Helper I 08/16/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Toriyana Buford Building Service Helper I 08/16/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Andre Carter Building Service Helper I 08/02/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Daniel Davis Building Service Helper I 07/26/2021
$15.18 per hour

7 Keshaw Davis Building Service Helper I 08/02/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Angel Dorsey Building Service Helper I 08/09/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Tifany Gatson Building Service Helper I 08/16/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Latrice Hardy Building Service Helper I 07/26/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 April Johnson Building Service Helper I 08/02/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Daiquan Parks Jackson Building Service Helper I 08/09/2021
$15.18 per hour

6 Lahlasha Phillips Building Service Helper I 08/09/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Youlonda Robinson Building Service Helper I 08/09/2021
$15.18 per hour

2 Derrick Smith Brown Building Service Helper I 08/16/2021
$15.18 per hour

5 Johnathan Ailant Boiler Attendant Trainee 08/23/2021
$37,102.00

2 Darien Jackson Boiler Attendant Trainee 08/23/2021
$37,102.00

4 Alex Ojeda Boiler Attendant Trainee 08/23/2021

$37,102.00



Priscilla Brooks

Veronica Davis

Helen Duncan

Keesha Gibson

Breanna Smith

Kathryn Vaggalis

Sandra Villarreal

Lashonda Wilson

Zilpha Jackson

Fredrick Jackson

Monique Abernathy

Stephanie Bach

Deitra Banks

Sharon Bell

Emily Bodilly

Cariermy Boquett

Andrea Branch

Behlen Casillas

Nicole Ceja

Tanaia Clark

Jouta Cross

Children’s Health Assistant
$21,645.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$21,645.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$18,139.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$21,645.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$19,307.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$18,723.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$18,139.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$18,139.00

Food Service Assistant
$19.74 per hour

IT Service Technician
$51,312.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/17/2021

08/23/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

1-2



Jo Gassner

Claudia Hill

Angelita Jalan

Raquel Jones

Avionna King

Nina King

Carmen Kriewaldt

Grace Lammeman

Thomas LaMothe

Kenneth Luckette

Angie Mader Deen

Catherine Mazaba

Kierra McDonald

Gail Mosser

Jessica Nieves

Saraiza Perez

Haley Plucheck

Cynthia Powers

Michaela Prall

Jabari Robinson

Patrick Santi

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$23,366.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,722.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant
$21,416.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,722.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

08/12/2021

08/19/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/16/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/27/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

1-3



Anne Schmidt

Ryan Schmitz

Kurt Schneider

Mayra Solis

Mariona Suggs

Maria Villarreal

Diana Vizcaya Kroger

Stacy Watson

LaDonna Williams

Kyle Witty

Juan Yepez Alastre

April LaBoy

Denise Long

Douglas Jackson

Christopher Trejo

Stephanie Adekanbi

Annette Durfee

Michael Botelho

Jeffrey Brown

Sarina Gidarisingh

Chasity Jackson

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,803.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,722.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,803.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,017.00

Para Ed Assistant - Hourly
$16.82 per hour

Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement
$27,629.00

Plasterer
$36.72 per hour

Print Production Designer
$39,270.00

School Bookkeeper
$38,554.00

School Bookkeeper
$38,554.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$25,887.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/24/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/23/2021

08/26/2021

08/16/2021

08/02/2021

08/23/2021

08/23/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021
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Ciera Leonard

Latusha Malone

Valerie Manuel

Tremell McBride

Chas Sledge

Shanice Stewart

Dominique Williams

Dekendria Edwards

Asia Mealey

Aquanta Odekunle

Barbara Rutledge

Lynnyetta Tiggs

Taylor Flom

Savana Gregory

Patricia Hilliard

Treasz King

Ivan Taylor

Monica Claypool

Kendra Pearson

Seng Vang

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$28,570.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,993.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Secretary I — 10 Month
$27,060.00

School Secretary I — 10 Month
$29,929.00

School Secretary I — 11 Month
$29,766.00

School Secretary I — 11 Month
$31,870.00

School Secretary I — 12 Month
$33,570.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$15.54 per hour

Social Work Aide 11
$17,394.00

Social Work Aide 11
$20,432.00

PROMOTIONS

Children’s Health Assistant
$21,382.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$21,645.00

Para Ed Assistant
$21,416.00

Para Ed Assistant
$21,416.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

08/13/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/13/2021

08/09/2021

08/23/2021

08/23/2021

08/23/2021

08/16/2021

08/09/2021

08/17/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/20/2021

08/26/2021

1-5



Tracy Swan

Chesa Sykes Cleveland Coleman

Kylee Marema

Norma Gonzalez

Rhonda Cooper

Stacey Willis

Dianca Ducksworth

Maria Rodriguez

Allan Cazco

Jamie Brady

Emily Ernest

Monique Hill

Candace Knaebe

Stephanie McAllum

Linda Mucha

Kelly Radermacher Butts

Paris Reel

Jonathan Spruill

Victor Toliver

India Blunt

Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement
$29,479.00

Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement
$20,722.00

School Bookkeeper
$33,409.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$17.36 per hour

REHIRES

Building Service Helper I
$15.18 per hour

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$41,717.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$21,645.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$19,892.00

Human Resources Assistant
$40,885.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,722.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,526.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,110.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,803.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,028.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,722.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement
$25,162.00

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

07/26/2021

08/23/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/23/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/26/2021

08/09/2021

08/16/2021
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Rasia Gilchrist

Maurice Hampton

Chasity West

Charlezetta Scott-Whitehead

Danielle Walters

Angela Ellis

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,099.00

School Safety Assistant
$27,676.00

School Secretary I — 10 Month
$27,060.00

School Secretary I — 10 Month
$28,973.00

School Secretary I — 12 Month
$38,544.00

08/09/2021

08/13/2021

08/09/2021

08/23/2021

08/23/2021

08/02/2021

1-7



