(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Trinity Barnes	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/16/2021
2 Toriyana Buford	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/16/2021
2 Andre Carter	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/02/2021
2 Daniel Davis	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	07/26/2021
7 Keshaw Davis	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/02/2021
2 Angel Dorsey	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/09/2021
2 Tifany Gatson	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/16/2021
2 Latrice Hardy	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	07/26/2021
2 April Johnson	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/02/2021
2 Daiquan Parks Jackson	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/09/2021
6 Lahlasha Phillips	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/09/2021
2 Youlonda Robinson	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/09/2021
2 Derrick Smith Brown	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	08/16/2021
5 Johnathan Ailant	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$37,102.00	08/23/2021
2 Darien Jackson	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$37,102.00	08/23/2021
4 Alex Ojeda	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$37,102.00	08/23/2021

2 Priscilla Brooks	Children's Health Assistant \$21,645.00	08/26/2021
2 Veronica Davis	Children's Health Assistant \$21,645.00	08/09/2021
2 Helen Duncan	Children's Health Assistant \$18,139.00	08/26/2021
2 Keesha Gibson	Children's Health Assistant \$21,645.00	08/26/2021
2 Breanna Smith	Children's Health Assistant \$19,307.00	08/26/2021
5 Kathryn Vaggalis	Children's Health Assistant \$18,723.00	08/26/2021
2 Sandra Villarreal	Children's Health Assistant \$18,139.00	08/26/2021
2 Lashonda Wilson	Children's Health Assistant \$18,139.00	08/09/2021
2 Zilpha Jackson	Food Service Assistant \$19.74 per hour	08/17/2021
2 Fredrick Jackson	IT Service Technician \$51,312.00	08/23/2021
2 Monique Abernathy	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021
2 Stephanie Bach	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
2 Deitra Banks	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/26/2021
2 Sharon Bell	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/09/2021
5 Emily Bodilly	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/26/2021
4 Cariermy Boquett	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021
2 Andrea Branch	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
4 Behlen Casillas	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021
4 Nicole Ceja	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/26/2021
2 Tanaia Clark	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
2 Jouta Cross	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021

5 Jo Gassner	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/12/2021
2 Claudia Hill	Para Ed Assistant \$23,366.00	08/19/2021
4 Angelita Jalan	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	08/26/2021
2 Raquel Jones	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/26/2021
2 Avionna King	Para Ed Assistant \$21,416.00	08/16/2021
4 Nina King	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
5 Carmen Kriewaldt	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
5 Grace Lammeman	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/26/2021
5 Thomas LaMothe	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	08/09/2021
2 Kenneth Luckette	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021
5 Angie Mader Deen	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
5 Catherine Mazaba	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021
2 Kierra McDonald	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021
5 Gail Mosser	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021
4 Jessica Nieves	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
4 Saraiza Perez	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/27/2021
5 Haley Plucheck	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/09/2021
5 Cynthia Powers	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/26/2021
5 Michaela Prall	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/09/2021
2 Jabari Robinson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
5 Patrick Santi	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021

5 Anne Schmidt	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/26/2021
5 Ryan Schmitz	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/09/2021
5 Kurt Schneider	Para Ed Assistant \$22,803.00	08/26/2021
4 Mayra Solis	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/26/2021
2 Mariona Suggs	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/26/2021
4 Maria Villarreal	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	08/09/2021
4 Diana Vizcaya Kroger	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
2 Stacy Watson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
2 LaDonna Williams	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/24/2021
5 Kyle Witty	Para Ed Assistant \$22,803.00	08/09/2021
4 Juan Yepez Alastre	Para Ed Assistant \$22,017.00	08/26/2021
4 April LaBoy	Para Ed Assistant - Hourly \$16.82 per hour	08/23/2021
5 Denise Long	Para Ed Assistant – Parent Involvement \$27,629.00	08/26/2021
2 Douglas Jackson	Plasterer \$36.72 per hour	08/16/2021
4 Christopher Trejo	Print Production Designer \$39,270.00	08/02/2021
2 Stephanie Adekanbi	School Bookkeeper \$38,554.00	08/23/2021
5 Annette Durfee	School Bookkeeper \$38,554.00	08/23/2021
7 Michael Botelho	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/09/2021
2 Jeffrey Brown	School Safety Assistant \$25,887.00	08/09/2021
2 Sarina Gidarisingh	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/09/2021
2 Chasity Jackson	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/09/2021

2 Ciera Leonard	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/13/2021
2 Latusha Malone	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/09/2021
6 Valerie Manuel	School Safety Assistant \$28,570.00	08/09/2021
2 Tremell McBride	School Safety Assistant \$24,993.00	08/09/2021
2 Chas Sledge	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/09/2021
2 Shanice Stewart	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/13/2021
2 Dominique Williams	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/09/2021
2 Dekendria Edwards	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$27,060.00	08/23/2021
5 Asia Mealey	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$29,929.00	08/23/2021
2 Aquanta Odekunle	School Secretary I – 11 Month \$29,766.00	08/23/2021
2 Barbara Rutledge	School Secretary I – 11 Month \$31,870.00	08/16/2021
2 Lynnyetta Tiggs	School Secretary I – 12 Month \$33,570.00	08/09/2021
5 Taylor Flom	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$15.54 per hour	08/17/2021
2 Savana Gregory	Social Work Aide II \$17,394.00	08/09/2021
2 Patricia Hilliard	Social Work Aide II \$20,432.00	08/09/2021
	PROMOTIONS	
2 Treasz King	Children's Health Assistant \$21,382.00	08/26/2021
2 Ivan Taylor	Children's Health Assistant \$21,645.00	08/09/2021
2 Monica Claypool	Para Ed Assistant \$21,416.00	08/26/2021
2 Kendra Pearson	Para Ed Assistant \$21,416.00	08/20/2021
3 Seng Vang	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/26/2021

2 Tracy Swan	Para Ed Assistant – Parent Involvement \$29,479.00	08/09/2021
2 Chesa Sykes Cleveland Coleman	Para Ed Assistant – Parent Involvement \$20,722.00	08/26/2021
5 Kylee Marema	School Bookkeeper \$33,409.00	08/09/2021
4 Norma Gonzalez	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$17.36 per hour	08/26/2021
	REHIRES	
2 Rhonda Cooper	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	07/26/2021
2 Stacey Willis	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$41,717.00	08/23/2021
2 Dianca Ducksworth	Children's Health Assistant \$21,645.00	08/09/2021
4 Maria Rodriguez	Children's Health Assistant \$19,892.00	08/26/2021
4 Allan Cazco	Human Resources Assistant \$40,885.00	08/23/2021
5 Jamie Brady	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	08/26/2021
5 Emily Ernest	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/26/2021
2 Monique Hill	Para Ed Assistant \$22,526.00	08/09/2021
2 Candace Knaebe	Para Ed Assistant \$22,110.00	08/26/2021
2 Stephanie McAllum	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/26/2021
5 Linda Mucha	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	08/26/2021
5 Kelly Radermacher Butts	Para Ed Assistant \$22,803.00	08/26/2021
2 Paris Reel	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	08/26/2021
2 Jonathan Spruill	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	08/26/2021
2 Victor Toliver	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	08/09/2021
2 India Blunt	Para Ed Assistant – Parent Involvement \$25,162.00	08/16/2021

2 Rasia Gilchrist	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	08/09/2021
2 Maurice Hampton	School Safety Assistant \$24,099.00	08/13/2021
2 Chasity West	School Safety Assistant \$27,676.00	08/09/2021
2 Charlezetta Scott-Whitehead	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$27,060.00	08/23/2021
2 Danielle Walters	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$28,973.00	08/23/2021
2 Angela Ellis	School Secretary I – 12 Month \$38,544.00	08/02/2021